
RESOLUTION APPROVING A CHANGE ORDER TO CONTRACT 2013-010 WITH 

CAROLINA ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTING, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $115,373.50 

FOR LAKE HIGGINS AND LAKE BRANDT EARTHEN DAM MAINTENANCE 

 

 

WHEREAS, contract 2013-010 with Carolina Environmental Contracting, Inc. provides for Lake 

Higgins and Lake Brandt Earthen Dam Maintenance; 

 

WHEREAS, the City’s drinking water lakes have recently been impacted by land disturbance 

activities associated with the construction of the urban loop and road widening activities in the 

water supply watershed, thereby necessitating a change order in the contract in the amount of 

$115,373.50. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That a change order in the above-mentioned contract with Carolina Environmental Contracting, 

Inc. for the Lake Higgins and Lake Brandt Earthen Dam Maintenance is hereby authorized at a 

total cost of $115,373.50 from Account No. 506-7015-04.6018 A16031. 

 

  

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


